GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2005

Η 1 **HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 2606**

Sponsors: Representatives Earle, Glazier (Primary Sponsors); Bell, Carney, Coleman, Hill, Insko, Jeffus, Ed Jones, Lucas, McLawhorn, Parmon, Saunders, Tolson, Underhill, Wainwright, Warren, Weiss, Williams, Womble, Wray, and Wright.

Referred to: Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House.

May 25, 2006

A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 2005 GENERAL ASSEMBLY, 1 2 REGULAR SESSION 2006, TO CONSIDER A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT 3 ALLOWING LOCAL DEPARTMENTS OF SOCIAL SERVICES TO SHARE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION WITH OTHER CHILD PROTECTION 4 ORGANIZATIONS WHEN THE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IS NEEDED 5 TO PROTECT A CHILD FROM ABUSE AND NEGLECT. 6

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:

7 The 2005 General Assembly, Regular Session 2006, may 8 SECTION 1. 9 TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT ALLOWING LOCAL consider "A BILL SOCIAL 10 **DEPARTMENTS** OF **SERVICES** TO SHARE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION WITH OTHER CHILD PROTECTION ORGANIZATIONS WHEN 11 THE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IS NEEDED TO PROTECT A CHILD 12 FROM ABUSE AND NEGLECT." 13

SECTION 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.

14